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Tuesday   19:30 Lanes 7 - 12ASTRA BOWL
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 9 1 No Style 112 80 613 41 46380 41487 677 1901 738 2072
2 8 2 Blind 110 82 617 35 46012 39358 671 1851 747 2061
3 10 5 Tribbles 104 88 545 97 45728 35900 601 1648 742 2071
4 11 6 Shadows 88 104 428 195 44650 29311 494 1385 695 1994
5 7 4 Tristars 82 110 544 97 45207 32982 570 1618 724 2018
6 12 3 King Pins 80 112 578 70 45100 34486 624 1750 716 2034

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
7-8 King Pins 621 670 640 1931 0 <---> Tribbles 640 674 661 1975 8

9-10 Blind 619 658 619 1896 8 <---> Shadows 566 620 612 1798 0
11-12 Tristars 618 627 584 1829 0 <---> No Style 692 683 665 2040 8

Lane Assignments
7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk25  09/07   4-  2   1-  5   6-  3
Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
677 No Style 1901 No Style 747 Blind 2072 No Style
671 Blind 1851 Blind 742 Tribbles 2071 Tribbles
624 King Pins 1750 King Pins 738 No Style 2061 Blind

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Mac MacPherson 756 James Footner 309 Mac MacPherson 774 Darren Knape

300 Hadley Morgan 726 Hadley Morgan 308 Hadley Morgan 762 James Footner
289 James Footner 696 Darren Knape 298 Ian Mills 758 Craig Stimpson

Women 224 Lynn Gammage 611 Diane Johnson 272 Tina Mottram 762 Shirley Harrison
213 Tina Mottram 581 Lynn Gammage 268 Lynn Gammage 728 Joy Kirby
211 Sandy Church 548 Joy Kirby 263 Kate Manning 726 Kate Manning

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

640 No Style 1884 No Style 692 No Style 2040 No Style
568 Blind 1626 Blind 674 Tribbles 1975 Tribbles
562 King Pins 1607 King Pins 670 King Pins 1931 King Pins

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 278 Hadley Morgan 701 Hadley Morgan 284 Ian Mills 722 Ian Mills

257 James Footner 692 Mac MacPherson 279 Hadley Morgan 722 Mac MacPherson
255 Ian Mills 677 James Footner 262 Steve Bint 704 Hadley Morgan

Women 165 Veronica Marrs 439 Tina Mottram 234 Kim Wood 619 Veronica Marrs
157 Kim Wood 421 Veronica Marrs 231 Veronica Marrs 618 Kate Manning
156 Tina Mottram 399 Kate Manning 225 Kate Manning 607 Tina Mottram

Individual High Averages
Men 223.23 James Footner Women 187.00 Diane Johnson

221.00 Hadley Morgan 173.53 Lynn Gammage
209.56 Mac MacPherson 160.47 Sandy Church
199.33 Gary Baker 154.06 Tina Mottram
199.00 Wayne Willacy 144.78 Joy Kirby
197.15 Darren Knape 143.37 Chris Willacy

Most Improved Average
Men 160 to 175.10 = +15.10 Zac Mottram Women 149 to 154.06 = +5.06 Tina Mottram

92 to 106.44 = +14.44 Rowan Ford 136 to 139.57 = +3.57 Helen Southam
134 to 147.50 = +13.50 Dave Golding 127 to 128.31 = +1.31 Kim Wood
175 to 187.00 = +12.00 Ian Mills 143 to 142.09 = -0.91 Veronica Marrs
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Most Improved average Most Improved average

210 to 221.00 = +11.00 Hadley Morgan 176 to 173.53 = -2.47 Lynn Gammage
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Team Rosters
1 - No Style  Lane 9  HDCP=41  Avg=613

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
James Footner 223 0 6697 30 223.23 289 756 291 762 215 +8.23
Darren Knape 197 19 11829 60 197.15 254 696 280 774 189 +8.15
Bob Lalley 193 22 6949 36 193.03 246 637 271 712 190 +3.03
Josh Streak bk184 30 0 0 0 0 184
Steve Bint 183 31 6607 36 183.53 230 603 262 705 188 -4.47
Lynn Gammage 173 39 8850 51 173.53 224 581 268 713 176 -2.47
Alan Gammage 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dummy 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 - Blind  Lane 8  HDCP=35  Avg=617
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Mac MacPherson 209 9 10059 48 209.56 300 692 309 722 215 -5.44
Pip Wellsteed bk209 9 0 0 0 0 209
Wayne Willacy 199 17 6567 33 199.00 248 667 273 718 197 +2.00
Skid Marks 189 26 6827 36 189.64 246 633 272 711 186 +3.64
Martin Maybrey bk179 34 0 0 0 0 179
Liam Ford 174 39 2089 12 174.08 217 604 239 670 193 -18.92
Arnie Arnold 166 45 2493 15 166.20 232 546 280 678 168 -1.80
Sandy Church 160 51 5777 36 160.47 211 522 259 672 163 -2.53
Tina Mottram 154 56 5546 36 154.06 213 518 272 695 149 +5.06

5 - Tribbles  Lane 10  HDCP=97  Avg=545
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Chris Smith 191 24 574 3 191.33 209 574 233 646
Ian Mills 187 28 12342 66 187.00 265 646 298 751 175 +12.00
Craig Stimpson 167 45 12070 72 167.64 240 602 292 758 175 -7.36
Sue Mills bk162 49 0 0 0 0 162
Veronica Marrs 142 66 9804 69 142.09 189 502 256 701 143 -0.91
6 - Shadows  Lane 11  HDCP=195  Avg=428

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Marcus Davies 156 54 5162 33 156.42 202 521 252 680 152 +4.42
Helen Southam 139 68 4187 30 139.57 181 484 253 700 136 +3.57
Kate Manning 133 73 6784 51 133.02 190 507 263 726 138 -4.98
Shirley Harrison 129 77 8174 63 129.75 178 516 260 762 138 -8.25
Kim Wood 128 78 5004 39 128.31 170 424 249 658 127 +1.31
4 - Tristars  Lane 7  HDCP=97  Avg=544

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Gary Baker 199 17 1196 6 199.33 216 607 231 652
Zac Mottram 175 38 7354 42 175.10 235 598 273 751 160 +15.10
Bill Bailey 170 42 3574 21 170.19 214 546 253 672 174 -3.81
Keith Ford 163 48 9812 60 163.53 233 602 273 722 172 -8.47
Malcolm Jones 153 56 2766 18 153.67 190 503 248 673 167 -13.33
Dave Golding 147 62 3540 24 147.50 211 494 271 703 134 +13.50
Colin Manning bk111 92 589 6 98.17 114 301 206 577 111 -12.83
Rowan Ford 106 96 4151 39 106.44 138 345 241 654 92 +14.44
3 - King Pins  Lane 12  HDCP=70  Avg=578

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Hadley Morgan 221 0 3978 18 221.00 300 726 308 750 210 +11.00
Diane Johnson 187 28 1122 6 187.00 209 611 223 653
Keith Eccleston 170 42 9185 54 170.09 212 586 258 727 175 -4.91
Joy Kirby 144 64 9121 63 144.78 194 548 254 728 149 -4.22
Chris Willacy 143 65 9032 63 143.37 179 498 244 690 149 -5.63
David Morgan bk133 73 383 3 127.67 141 383 214 602 133 -5.33
Pete Stevenson bk124 81 0 0 0 0 124
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z    Division 1: Division1
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

45 R James Footner 223 0 6697 30 695 661 198 257 222 677 677
124 L Hadley Morgan 221 0 3978 18 684 662 188 278 235 701 704

83 R Mac MacPherson 209 9 10059 48 651 599 242 233 217 692 722
5 R Gary Baker 199 17 1196 6 604 594 0 0

94 R Wayne Willacy 199 17 6567 33 633 596 0 0
46 R Darren Knape 197 19 11829 60 645 581 212 195 203 610 670
48 R Bob Lalley 193 22 6949 36 617 577 0 0
13 R Chris Smith 191 24 574 3 578 571 0 0
40 L Skid Marks 189 26 6827 36 583 543 153 179 163 495 567
28 R Diane Johnson 187 28 1122 6 570 560 0 0
42 R Ian Mills 187 28 12342 66 630 560 177 255 203 635 722
47 R Steve Bint 183 31 6607 36 569 529 230 179 188 597 693
67 R Zac Mottram 175 38 7354 42 566 520 0 0
85 R Liam Ford 174 39 2089 12 536 520 0 0

102 R Lynn Gammage 173 39 8850 51 546 491 0 0
44 R Bill Bailey 170 42 3574 21 530 505 156 170 151 477 597
75 R Keith Eccleston 170 42 9185 54 562 504 185 173 171 529 658
54 R Craig Stimpson 167 45 12070 72 530 454 158 165 176 499 634
33 R Arnie Arnold 166 45 2493 15 513 494 0 0
21 R Keith Ford 163 48 9812 60 520 456 160 161 152 473 617
76 R Sandy Church 160 51 5777 36 502 462 0 0
31 R Marcus Davies 156 54 5162 33 490 453 0 0
70 R Tina Mottram 154 56 5546 36 499 459 134 156 149 439 607
78 R Malcolm Jones 153 56 2766 18 468 446 0 0
68 R Dave Golding 147 62 3540 24 456 428 153 147 132 432 615

1 R Joy Kirby 144 64 9121 63 449 382 0 0
2 R Chris Willacy 143 65 9032 63 472 405 140 111 126 377 569

74 R Veronica Marrs 142 66 9804 69 492 419 165 114 142 421 619
8 R Helen Southam 139 68 4187 30 433 399 0 0

72 R Kate Manning 133 73 6784 51 452 397 124 152 123 399 618
35 R Shirley Harrison 129 77 8174 63 406 339 118 137 106 361 589
38 R Kim Wood 128 78 5004 39 414 371 98 105 157 360 591
37 R David Morgan bk133 73 383 3 385 378 0 0

3 R Rowan Ford 106 96 4151 39 343 300 0 0
69 R Colin Manning bk111 92 589 6 302 292 0 0

4 R Martin Maybrey bk179 34 0 0 0 0
14 R Sue Mills bk162 49 0 0 0 0
27 R Pete Stevenson bk124 81 0 0 0 0
55 R Josh Streak bk184 30 0 0 0 0
71 R Pip Wellsteed bk209 9 0 0 0 0

100 R Dummy 0 0 0 0 0 0
101 R Alan Gammage 0 0 0 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Mick Vetraino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 18 12 6
Number of games bowled 54 36 18

Actual average of week's scores 169.89 189.36 130.94
How many games above average 22 17 5
How many games below average 30 18 12

Pins above/below average per game 0.28 4.28 -7.72
How many people raised average 7 7 --

        by this amount 1.07 1.07 0.00
How many people went down 11 5 6

        by this amount -0.71 -0.99 -0.47

League average before bowling 170.05 185.63 138.90
League average after bowling 170.04 185.84 138.43

Change in league average -0.02 0.21 -0.47

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s 1 1 --
675s 2 2 --
650s -- -- --
625s 1 1 --
600s 1 1 --
575s 1 1 --
550s -- -- --
525s 1 1 --
500s -- -- --
475s 3 3 --
450s 1 1 --
425s 2 1 1
400s 1 -- 1

below 400 4 -- 4

300s -- -- --
275s 1 1 --
250s 2 2 --
225s 4 4 --
200s 5 5 --
175s 9 9 --
150s 17 13 4
125s 8 2 6
100s 7 -- 7

below 100 1 -- 1
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Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day
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